



ET

102845491

Commissioner	for Patents, 1	P.O. :	Box 1450,	Alexandria,	VA	22313-1450	
--------------	----------------	--------	-----------	-------------	----	------------	--

Please record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Shin Jae PARK; Wook Hyun LEE	Name: FINEDIGITAL INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes  No	Address: 8Fl., Fine Venture Bldg., 345-1, Yatapdong Boondang-gu, Sungnam-si, Kyunggi-do, 463-070, Korea		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	City: State: ZIP Code:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	bate.		
Other:	Country: Korea		
Execution Date: 08/31/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No		
Execution Pate. 00/01/04	Additional mane(s) & dual ess(es) diddened:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is: 05/09/02; 05/09/02		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
10/346,791			
Additional numbers atto	Vos MNs		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:		
document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.			
Address: Perman & Green, LLP	Enclosed		
425 Post Road	Charge deposit account		
City F. 1 C. 11	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account		
City: Fairfield			
State: CT ZIP Code: 06824	8. Deposit account number: 16-1350		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement And Signature:			
^			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document or a true copy of the original document.	true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original		
accument or a true copy of the original accument.	4		
Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.	regul		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 9/3/07		
Customer No			
	Page Lof4		
1	FAVE I OI 4		

09/17/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015787 FRAME: 0428** 

10: ANSSSA4632

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in invention  (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No.  849-011221- US Q			Docket No. 849-011231- VS (PAR)		
This	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)?					
		Thisod Stoles of America rights, the				
	<b>2</b>	Persign rights, title and interest in				
	Duited States Patent Application Serial No. 10/348,791					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 01/17/2003					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(2)-					
	International (PCI) Patent Application Serial No.					
•		Other (specify)				
This	of the ]	/nvention				
				•		
Inve	Inventors (axilgnors)					
		Name	Address			
-	Shin Jae PARK 504-412, Banghwa 3-dong, Kangsu-gu, Sooul, 167-786, Korea					
W	Wook Hyun LEE 4FI., Bami Bidg., 861, Decungohan Sdeng, Kangsu-gu, Ssoul, 483-070,		eng, rangsu-gu, asoul, 483-070,			
<u> </u>				· ·		
<u> </u>						
-		···				
_				1		
_						
<b>-</b>				•		
-			•			
_						
<u> </u>						
<u> </u>	<u> </u>					
-						
Assignee						
		Name	Addross			
FI	NEDIGIT	AL INC.	6Fi. Fine Venture Bidg., 345-1, Yetap- Beendang-gu, Sungnan-ai, Kyunggi-de, 4	dong 163-070, Kome		

[Page 1 of 2 ]

**REEL: 015787 FRAME: 0429** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Dookat No. 849-0[1321- US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hareby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(t) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other banefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignes;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks to issue any United States Lusers Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assigner, as assigner of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all novaesary and lawfid future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of xaid application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any release or relevues of any Lesters Potens which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignes or its Designes(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own supense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Noterleation is destred, do not sign here and provided to next page)

Nama	Signature/Dete				
Shin Jae PARK	Bask shire Jac / August 31, 2004				
Wook Hyun LEE	1) Co / August 31, 2004				
	·				

Page 2 of 2 ]

TE GESSIZ ON

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

2004E 98 18100117EAMAN LAW & TEC 5294636.

**REEL: 015787 FRAME: 0430**